# Disaster Evacuation Map of Shanshang Village, Shanshang District, Tainan City

# **Contact Information**



#### **Disaster Notification Units**

Tainan City Emergency Operations Center

Tel: 06-6569119, 06-2989119

- Shanshang Emergency Operations Center Tel:06-5781801
- Fire Department:119
- Police Station:110
- Residents' Helpline: 1999

#### **Emergent Contact Person**

Chief of Village: Mr.GUO, WUN-REN

TEL (O):06-5782138

TEL (H):06-5782138

mobile:0920398090

#### **Disaster Control Information Services**

- National Fire Agency, the Ministry of th Interior Affairs http://www.nfa.gov.tw
- Tainan City Government Fire Bureau http://119.tainan.gov.tw/
- **Shanshang District Office** http://www.tainan.gov.tw/Shanshang\_
- Tainan city government notices Disaste Response

http://disaster.tainan.gov.tw

## **Evacuation principle**

- Floods: shelter in place or vertical evacuation or go to shelter
- Earthquake: go to an open space or shelter

## Shelters

- 1.Shanshang Village Activity Center **冰** 点 Address: No.134-1, Shanshang Vil., Shanshang Dist., Tainan City mobile: 0920398090
- Tainan Municipal Shanshang Junior High

Address: No.130, Shanshang Vil., Shanshang Dist., Tainan City mobile: 0920308638

**Updata March 2023** 

**District location** 



